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File #: 19-1356
Type: Consent Item
File created: 3/18/2021
On agenda: 4/1/2021
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Name:

In control:

Final action:

Approve Service Retirements.

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date
Abu Bakar, Zaiton (DEF) City of Chino Hills 03/01/2021
Akers, James Public Works 03/27/2021
Alforja, Nelia ARMC 03/27/2021
Amador, Dolores Superior Court 03/13/2021
Arabatzis, Konstantin (DEF) Administrative Office 03/26/2021
Ball-Kratochvil, Kathryn (DEF) TAD 01/15/2021
Baragona, Paul Public Works 03/25/2021
Beltran, Alfredo (DEF) Probation 02/13/2021
Berry, Kelly (DEF) Airports 03/22/2021
Berry, Naveen SCAQMD 02/20/2021
Broadbent, Jack (DEF) SCAQMD 03/15/2021
Brown, Phil Sheriff - Coroner 03/13/2021
Campbell, Shane Real Estate Services 02/27/2021
Caruso, Deborah (DEF) Human Resources 02/13/2021
Clark, Cordell Agriculture Weights & Measures 02/13/2021
Clemens, Jacqueline ARMC 02/13/2021
Cooke, Bruce Behavioral Health 02/13/2021
Dalmacio, Emeliano Information Services 02/27/2021
Delap, David Behavioral Health 02/23/2021
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Diec, Stephanie
Doemner, William
Dubuque Jr., James
Dunion, Michael

Fitch, Katharine

Garcia, Irma

Garcia, Raquel
Gardner, Rodney
Gettman, Karen
Golston, Deborah (DEF)

Aud.-Cont./Treas./Tax Collector

Sheriff - Coroner

City of Big Bear Lake
Sheriff - Coroner
District Attorney

Child Support Services
Human Resources
District Attorney
Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health

Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Goritz, Michael
Goss, Tracy

Greve, Kim

Griese, Melba
Hancock, Rodney
Harmon, Yvonne
Hartmann, Brenda
Hartmann, Randy
Hernandez, Deborah
Hoffman, James
Houghland, David (DEF)
Hughes, Wendy
Jacobsen, Eric
Kasai, Glenn

King, Deloris

Kosse, Jennifer
Lampers, Laura
Latner, Greg
Lindberg, Wayne
Love Jr, Clarence
Lyons, Douglas
Mahaney, William
Marei, Samer (DEF)
Martinez Azpeitia, Anna
Mayes, Gregory
McMeans, Erin (DEF)
Mecca, Frank
Merino, Thelma
Moran, Michelle
Murphy, Michael
Northrop, Judy
Olgin, Fernondo
Orejel, Martha
Parker-Parent, Karen

Pasco, Anthony
Pham Hona

Sheriff - Coroner
SCAQMD

Superior Court

Aging & Adult Services
Fleet Management
Registrar of Voters
Public Works

Public Works

Risk Management
Sheriff - Coroner
Sheriff - Coroner
Human Resources
SBCTA

Public Health

Sheriff - Coroner

Land Use Services
Traffic Related Accounts
Airports

Public Works

Sheriff - Coroner
Public Works

Board Governed CSA 70
Public Health

Sheriff - Coroner
SCAQMD

ARMC

CA State Assoc. of Counties
SCAQMD

Child Support Services
Public Works

Public Health

Sheriff - Coroner
Human Services
District Attorney

ARMC
TAD

03/27/2021
03/13/2021
02/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
02/09/2021

03/27/2021
03/31/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
04/01/2021
02/27/2021
01/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
04/01/2021
03/27/2021
02/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
02/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/12/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
03/05/2021
03/01/2021
03/06/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
02/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021

03/27/2021
N3/13/2021
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Pham, Tuyet

Phipps, Mary (DEF)
Plascencia, Maria
Polidore, Rick (DEF)
Porter, Lenore
Ralston, Bianca
Reed, Helen

Remick, Daniel (DEF)

TAD

Superior Court
Behavioral Health
Sheriff - Coroner
ARMC

District Attorney
Probation

Human Services

Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Reynaud, Helen
Rickman, Myra
Robles, Laura

Rockwood, Deborah (DEF)

Ryan, Scott
Salmas, Samuel
Serna, Carolyn
Seyum, Goithom
Shelby, Cheryl
Smith, Lori (DEF)
Sorrell, Beatrice
Suarez, Elvira
Tegen, Herlinda
Torchia, Michael
Turner, Sheryl
Tuttle, Julie

Ung, Jenny
Vara, Eric (DEF)
Vargas, Valentine (DEF)
Vasquez, Robert
Villa, Teresa
Volcic, Sharon
Voyles, Ginger
Wagner, Miles
Walker, Angela
Zour, Brett

Children & Family Services
District Attorney
Information Services
Public Works

City of Big Bear Lake
Sheriff - Coroner

ARMC

Workforce Development
Aging & Adult Services
Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk
Probation

ARMC

Superior Court

Real Estate Services
Sheriff - Coroner
Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk
Probation

Administrative Office
Public Works

EMACS

Aging & Adult Services
Superior Court

County Fire

Sheriff - Coroner

Sheriff - Coroner

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Colin Bishop
Kathleen Crook

03/13/2021
02/25/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/31/2021

03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/25/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
03/27/2021
02/13/2021
03/28/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
04/01/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
03/11/2021
03/28/2021
01/28/2021
03/13/2021
02/27/2021
04/01/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
03/13/2021
03/27/2021
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ATTACHMENTS:
None.
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